

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY OF NJSA 17B
(Life and Health Insurance)

Laws of 1959, Chapter 120, Bill No. A141

(Insurance Law Revision Comm.)
No statement.
Amended during passage.

No hearings or reports.

January 19 - Introduced - Business Affairs Committee
February 2 - Reported, 2nd reading.
February 9 - Passed Assembly.
February 9 - Received in Senate.
Referred to Business Affairs Committee.
April 13 - Passed Senate, amended.
May 11 - Senate amendment passed Assembly.
June 17 - Approved.

Laws of 1968, Chapter 318, Bill No. A854.

(17:35B-1 to 15)

W. Smith, Hurley, Owens
Referred to Committee on Banking & Insurance.

June 10 - Introduced.
June 20 - Passed Assembly.
June 24 - Passed Senate under emergency resolution.
Sept. 7 - Approved.

Bill not amended during passage.
Bill has statement.

This bill updates certain sections of the insurance laws treating with life and accident and health contracts, as part of the revision program of the Insurance Law Revision Commission. Included among the improvements is a statutory response to needs expressed by the Division of Veterans' Services on behalf of youthful widows of deceased servicemen.

No hearings or reports were found for this bill.

Laws of 1971, Chapter 144, Bill No. S2093.

T. 17B

Farley, Stout, Lynch. *John A.*
Committee on Insurance.

February 11 - Introduced.
March 29 - Reported with committee amendments.
April 1 - Passed in Senate, amended.
April 1 - Received in Assembly Insurance Committee.
May 3 - Passed Assembly.
June 2 - Approved.

No statement.
No hearings or reports were located on this bill.

Proposed draft is available:

- * NJ N.J. Insurance Law Revision Commission.
KA6.2 Proposed revision, subtitle 3, Insurance of
17A Title 17; corporations and institutions for
1969 finance and insurance as Title 17A of the New
Jersey Statute. [Preliminary draft only]

- * NJ N.J. Insurance Law Revision Commission
KA6.2 Final draft of proposed revision subtitle
17A 3, insurance of title 17, 1970.
1970

- NJ N.J. Legislature, Senate.
KA6.2 New Jersey Statutes, Title 17B. Senate Bill
17B No. 2093.
1971

- V.F. N.J. - Insurance, Health - 1970.

* Neither of these drafts contains a report or any comments

JRM/ks

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE, No. 2093

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ADOPTED MARCH 29, 1971

Amend page 1, title, line 2, after "establishing", insert "Sub-
title 3. Life and Health Insurance Code, of".

Amend page 1, title, line 3, omit "Life and Health".

Amend page 1, insert a line between "Title 17B" and "Chap-
ter 17", "Subtitle 3. Life and Health Insurance Code".

Amend page 2, section 17B:17-1 a. (1), line 2, omit "Chapter",
insert "Chapters"; after "29", omit "and", insert a comma; after
"34", omit the colon, insert "and 35."

Amend page 2, section b. (1), line 1, after "30", omit the comma,
insert "and"; omit "and 35".

Amend page 2, section c., line 1, insert a period after "d".

Amend page 26, section 17B:18-28, line 8, before "insurer", in-
sert "domestic mutual".

Amend page 26, section 17B:18-30, line 2, after "insurer", in-
sert ", except any election of directors held pursuant to N. J. S.
17B:18-18 to 17B:18-28, inclusive,".

Amend page 41, section 17B:18-63, headnote, omit "life and
health".

Amend page 56, section 17B:20-1 d., line 2, after "provided",
insert a comma; after "that", omit the comma.

Amend page 57, section e., line 10, after "time", insert a comma.

Amend page 57, section g., line 3, correct spelling of the word
'expressly'.

Amend page 59, section 17B:20-3, line 3, after "property", in-
sert a colon and reset as separate paragraphs all of subsections
'a.' "b.", "c.", "d", "e." and "f.".

SEY

with prop-
the Revised
State
of the State
no
or
any bridge,
county for
county for

the filer
secretary
minutes
adviser
of

Amend page 60, section 17B:20-4 d., line 8, after "d", insert a period before the comma.

Amend page 61, section d. (2), line 2, after "d", insert a period.

Amend page 61, section h., lines 15, 16, after the letters "d" and "g", insert periods.

Amend page 62, section 17B:20-7, line 1, after "except", insert a colon and reset as separate paragraphs subsections "a.", "b." and "c." (subsection c. ends with the word "year," in line 7; beginning with "shall" return to margin).

Amend page 62, section b., line 6, before "c.", insert a comma.

Amend page 62, section b., line 8, after "State", omit the comma, insert a semicolon.

Amend page 66, section 17B:21-7, renumber subsections "b." through "h" as "(1)" through "(7)"; renumber subsection "i" as "b."; renumber subsections "j." through "r." as "(1)" through "(9)".

Amend page 67, lines 1, 2, renumber subsections "s." and "t." as "(10)" and "(11)".

Amend page 68, Table 17B:22-33, line 17, after "Violation", omit the comma, insert a semicolon.

Amend page 72, section 17B:22-12 b., line 7, omit "7", insert "g".

Amend page 75, section 17B:22-17, headnote, after "Qualifications", omit the comma, insert a semicolon.

Amend page 77, section 17B:22-21 c., line 4, after "month.", insert a sentence "All the examination provisions of N. J. S. 17B:22-11 to 17B:22-13, inclusive, are likewise applicable to examinations of applicants for solicitor's licenses."

Amend page 94, section 17B:24-3 b., line 12, after "policy", insert "or contract".

Amend page 112, section 17B:25-19 g., lines 11, 14, 15, 20 and 22, in each place insert a parenthesis around the "a." or "b." as the same appears so that they will be changed to read "(a)" and "(b)".

Amend page 132, section 17B:26-37, line 8, omit "provided for"; after "(1)", insert "providing for".

Amend page 137, section 17B:27-3 d., line 1, separate the words "of insurance".

om
om
cor
ing
f
par
A
A
ins
A
"of
A
A
"is
A
"is
A
of t
A
com
A
the
A
"an
A
tion
A
inser
A
sert
A
A
inser

a Amend page 139, section 17B:27-5 b., line 8, after "categories",
omit "or", insert "of".

d. Amend page 142, section 17B:27-9 a., line 2, after "employer's",
omit the comma, insert "or"; omit ", or association's".

rt Amend page 142, section b., line 3, after "employer", omit the
comma, insert "or"; omit "or association".

7; Amend page 149, section 17B:27-25 d., line 1, correct the spell-
ing of the word "period".

a. Amend pages 152, 153, section 17B:27-32 b., lines 1-6, omit sub-
paragraph b. in its entirety.

a, Amend page 153, section c., line 1, omit "c.", insert "b."

Amend page 160, section 17B:28-3 d. (1), line 2, after "issued",
insert "pursuant to this section".

Amend page 160, section d. (1), line 3, after "renewal", insert
"of such".

Amend page 160, section d. (1), line 6, omit "an", insert "such".

Amend page 160, section d. (2), line 2, before "has", insert
"issued pursuant to this section".

Amend page 160, section d. (3), line 1, after "license", insert
"issued pursuant to this section".

rt Amend page 162, section 17B:28-5 (a), line 6, correct spelling
of the word "commissioner".

a- Amend page 163, section (c) (ii), line 3, after "will", omit the
comma.

n- Amend page 163, section (c) (ii), line 4, after "contract", omit
the comma.

x- Amend page 170, Table 17B:29-7, line 11, after "forms", insert
"and premium rate schedules".

Amend page 172, section 17B:29-4 a. (2), line 3, after "dura-
tion", insert a comma.

2, Amend page 174, section 17B:29-7, headnote, after "forms",
insert "and premium rate schedules".

ie Amend page 189, section 17B:31-7, headnote, omit "funds", in-
sert "fund".

id Amend page 206, section 17B:33-1 a., line 5, omit "false".

Amend page 217, section 17B:36-1, line 4, omit "Chapter 32",
insert "Chapter 22".

SEY

State
Revised
of the State
10
of
of
of